Puone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF Warer RESCURCES
Garoen City FELD OfFics
2508 Jouns STREET

Garpex City, KS 67846-2804

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 5, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 10398 D3
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Duane Lambert has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There is one neighboring well within %2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always fecl free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
hvision oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FELD OFFICE
2508 JoHws STREET

Garpen Crry, KS 67846-2804

Puong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

Governor Jerr Corver, M. D,
Jackis McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018
VIR INC
PO BOX 487
PLAINS KS 67869
RE: Water Right 10398 D3
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Eakes:
This is to advise you that Duane Lambert has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the

point of diversion under the above referenced application,

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fie ce fol ;
Fleld Office for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- {785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
A AL POINT OF DIVERSION
gardke;[n Ciiyﬁ-'? ?é;()z)szgg?ggoa STATE OF KANSAS

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

hitp://agriculture.ks.gov/idwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708h(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
joy T A
File No. 10398 D3 MAY § & 2018
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Held Office
] Place of Use B Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Bd Groundwater (1 Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: DUANE |l AMBERT

19115 ROAD P KISMET KS 678538-6033

Phone Number: (620)629-1208 Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent; JERE MAX & CELIA BEYMER

PO BOX 123 LAKIN K& 67860-0123

Phone Number: ( } Email address:
The presently authorized place of use is:/ 2 ) .
Owner of Land —- NAME: JERE-MA-&-CELA-BEYMER Bu AvE D\ LF}M BERT l! ve e LI €5

ADDRESS: -PO-BOX-423-—-AHN-4S-57860-8423 I /15 Rope P

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.} ’( ISP ET KS' 6'78’5‘9
L4

NEY NWY, SW SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range i NE% | NW¥% | SWyi | SE || NEY | NwWii | swi | SEw [ NEX | Nwis | swy | SEY || NEW [ NWY | SWi | SEX ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres irigated
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% NW SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range ]| NE¥ | Nwy | swi | SE% || NEV: | N | SWia | SE% I| NE% | NWY | Wi | SEX [| NEW | NWY | SWY | SE% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ 200  TR# Receipt Date © /O/18  Check#_Z 730

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.




Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the ne Quarter of the ne Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 36 , Township 32 South, Range 32 W,
in Seward County, Kansas, __ 2548 feet North 36 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. § GPS feet North feet West)

[JThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete onl

if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

Oneinthe nw Quarter of the nw Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 36 , Township 32 South, Range 32 W,
in Seward County, Kansas, __ 2587 feet North 2021 feet West of Scutheast comer of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is: [] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
[} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAN),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

{_]This point will not be changed [ |This point will be changed as follows: [ | No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(E/WV),
in County, Kansas, fest North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is: ] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
[ ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

10.

11.

12.

13a.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

{please be specific) ‘ North
cld well needs to be replaced 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
;III|HIIEIIlI|IlIllilll|i|||$51|||ilil|lllf!lllIllillllil-z
If a well, is the test hole log attached? BX] Yes No % g §
: - -1 4+ 1+ S T
The change(s) (was)}{will be) completed by? i— — — = — — =
May 30, 2018 w1 4+ 1 4+ 1 =1 4+ 1 4+ | Fwo
If the point of diversion is a well; jE; - T ? - - _g
(a}) What are you going to do with the old weli? westd FH I [ oo @i o oo 4 o East
plug = - - = - - E
—_— = — 100
(b) When will this be done? 2018 100 = ! + E + | = | —i_ | + | =
Groundwater Management District recormendation attached? 200 ;—— P40 4 —z— I S R — 200
Mves K No = . . E . . E
; :1tlIIlIIIilIIIIIIIHIIIH|II$|$IIII§IIII1IIEI|IIIII!IIE’IIIE
Assisted by tom 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

13b.1f the proposed point of diversicn will be relocated within 300 feet
of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

sources, show all wells (inciuding domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
;z_lownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
nes

Page 2

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. {PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identifled in this application?
LI Yes [T No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[1Yes [JNo {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
] Yes [1No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

i the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently autharized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner({s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at _ Q&Rﬂé » Q 17 . Kansas, this 7 a day of Z\// Qrif , 20 / g

X &l )/1 A ., X
“Owner) (Spouse}
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print}
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print} {Please Print}
State of Kansas i o5
County of Fl N M&/

I hereby”i?{y that the fore’;%ﬂg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me thisw]TH' day
of Mi If 20 .

HOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
% CATHERINE REINERT Y7L Anet]
My oot E*”‘é"@ﬁ‘ d Notary Public_

My Commission Expires Q’” t 8-/[,%\ |

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricuiture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ... ... ... .. ... .. . $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion morethan 300feef . .. ... ... ... . o ol $200>
(3) Applicationtochangetheplaceofuse . ... . . . . . . e $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 Fite No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained hereln, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. 10398 D3 .

1. A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shownh cn
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ] Applicable  [] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable [ Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected fo be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System {GPS), as described in the application. "{_] Applicable [] Not Applicable

5. The point(s} of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 2640 feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [T Applicable [1 Not Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 galions per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 5-6-13. [ Applicable (1 Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S5.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR.
5-3-be, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer bg March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

[T Applicable [[] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

1 Applicable 1 Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ] Applicable ] Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shali be ec}uipf]ged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply, The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operafed and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [] Applicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes I No

12. In accordance with K.5.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.AR. 5-5-14, ail of the owners of the authorized place(s} of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Faiture to comply with these provisions may
resuit in civil penalties pursuant to K.5.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Enéineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 )
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative {Print Name):
review must state a hasis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, )
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of ssuance:
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas )
h } S8
For Use by Register of Deeds County of )
Acknowledged before me on
by
Sighature:
Notary Public
My commission expires:
{Notary Seal)

DWR 1.121 {Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File MNo.
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. 3795W. Jones Ave.
Garden City, KS 67546
PH: 620-277-2389

PO Box 639
Garden Ci_!y, KS 67846
Fax: 620-277-0224
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Dunne Lanmgser ()2\69\‘;\» /2.8
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Proposed Well: Depth SRR
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American Land Title Assgciation

AMERICAN TITLE & ABSTRACT SPEC,, INC.
ALTA Universal ID
217 N. Kansas Ave.
Liberal, KS 67901

File No./Escrow No.: 181128pP

Print Date & Time: March 29, 2018 at 11:10°'AM
Officer/Escrow Officer:

Settlement Location:

Property Address: Road 16

Kismet, KS 67859
Buyer: Duane D, Lambert Living Trust and dated March 5, 1999
Seller: Celia Jolyne Massoni Beymer and Jere Max Beymer
Le"de}-:,-,_,_. [P R - . TR e —
Seltlement Date: March 30, 2018

Disbursement Date: March 30, 2018

ALTA Settlement Statement - Cash

Adopted 05-01-2015

Seller Description Buyer
Debit Credit Debit Cradit
I Financial
$ 461,020.00 Sale Price of Property $ 461,020.00
Deposit $ 10,000.00
| _ Prorations/Adjustiments ~
$ 59.38 County Taxes - $59.38

01/01/18 to 03/30/18

L e T ToanCharges to,

T Other Loan Charges

L T Impéunds

.. . Title Chaiges & Escrow / Settlement Charges . . |

Title - Cwnet's Title Insurance (optional)

to AMERICAN TITLE & ABSTRACT SPEC,,
INC.

Coverage: $ 461,020.00
Premium: $1,139,50

Title - SEARCH FEE to AMERICAN
TITLE &
ABSTRACT
SPEC., INC.

$ 200.00 ‘ Title - Closing Fee to AMERICAN
TITLE &
ABSTRACT

Copyright 2015 American Land Title Assoclation
Al rights reserved

$1,139,50

$ 200.00

$ 200.00

{(181128P.PFD/181128P/8)
Printed on 03/29/18 at 11:10°AM







ALTA Settlement Statement Cash - Continued

Selter Buyer
Deblt Credit Debit " Credit
SPEC., INC,
oo e e Commission ... .
$32,271.40 Commission to Mossy Oak
Proparties of the
Heartland

__Government Récording and Transfer Charges

Recording Fees to Register of $ 38.00
: Deads
Deed:$38,00 Mortgage: $0.00

L T Payoffs. . e . o |
T T Miscallaneos. T ]
$ 25.00 WIiring Fee - proceeds to AMERICAN
TITLE &
ABSTRACT
SPEC., INC.
$ 3,500.00 1031 fee to Davis & McCann,
PA
$ 36,055.78 $ 461,020.00 Subtotals $ 462,597.,50 $10,059.38
Balance Due FROM $ 452,538.12
$ 424,964.22 Balance Due TO )
% 461,020.00 % 461,020.00 TOTALS $ 462,597.50 $ 462,597.50

Acknowledgement:

We/l have carefully reviewed the ALTA Settlement Statement and find it to be a true and accurate statement of all receipts and
disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction and further certify that | have received a copy of the ALTA
Settlement Stalement. We/l authorize AMERFCAN TITLE & ABSTRACT SPEC., INC. to cause the funds to be disbursed in
accordance with this statement

Y l\ { LoV j 1 \Arfﬁw

Buane D7 Lambert Living Trust

dated March 5, 1999

(\CQu /}’Ul\q Yo 7 7/ 7 /{@%'f%i

Cafia Jolyr{e asgpni Beymer / /
T A/./l ,-1’\// /fé’wi’" oA ‘

”nge jx Bey er
\M\Em% v (jJ\‘/fﬁA I OA@’”\ ’

Et;é?‘ow Officer

Copyiight 2015 Amerlcan Land Title Association (181128p.PFD/181128P/8)
Al rights reserved Printad on 03/29/18 at 11:10'AM







